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Haverfordwest - Tenby via Kilgetty - Saundersfoot  Service 381 (TAAO381) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd May 2023 until 31st March 2024 

Days:   SD SH           
Operator: TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV 

Haverfordwest/Hwlffwrdd (Bus Station/Gorsaf Fysiau) (Stand 1 -- -- -- -- 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 
Withybush Hospital/Ysbyty'r Llwyn Helyg  -- -- -- -- 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 
Slebech/Slebets -- -- -- -- 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 
Pont Canaston Bridge -- -- -- -- 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 
Robeston Wathen/Llangwathen -- -- -- -- 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 
Cox Hill -- -- -- -- 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 
Narberth/Arbeth (Moorfield Road) -- -- -- -- 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 
Kiln Park Road -- -- -- -- 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 
Princes Gate -- -- -- -- 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 
Templeton/Tredeml (Boar's Head) -- -- -- -- 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 
Folly Farm -- -- -- -- 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838 
Begelly/Begeli -- -- -- -- 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 
Kilgetty/Cilgeti (Co-op) 0708 0757 0847 0857 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1848 
Kilgetty/Cilgeti (Community Centre) 0709 0758 0848 0858 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849 
Pentlepoir (Fountain Head)  0710 0800 0850 0900 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1852 
Valley Road West | 0802 0852 0902 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1855 
Ridgeway | 0804 0854 0904 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1857 
Saundersfoot (Arcade/Yr Arced) | 0809 0859 0909 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 
New Hedges/Llan-fair (Tavern) | 0815 0905 0915 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 
Heywood Lane | 0819 0908 | | | | | | | | | | | 
Tenby/Dinbych-y-Pysgod (South Parade/Rhodfa'r de) 0720 0825 0911 0925 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Tenby - Haverfordwest via Saundersfoot - Kilgetty  Service 381 (TAAO381) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd May 2023 until 31st March 2024 

Days:         SD SH     
Notes: A              

Operator: TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV 

Tenby/Dinbych-y-Pysgod (Upper Park Road) 0725 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1515 1545 1645 1745 1815 1915 
Heywood Lane | | | | | | | | 1530 | | | | | 
New Hedges/Llan-fair 0729 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1534 1549 1649 1749 1820 1920 
Saundersfoot (Arcade/Yr Arced) 0738 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1542 1557 1657 1757 1827 1927 
Ridgeway 0741 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1545 1600 1700 1800 1830 1930 
Valley Road West 0743 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1547 1602 1702 1802 1832 1932 
Pentlepoir (Fountain Head) 0746 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1550 1605 1705 1805 1835 1935 
Kilgetty/Cilgeti (Co-op) 0749 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1554 1609 1709 1809 | | 
Kilgetty/Cilgeti (Community Centre) 0750 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1555 1610 1710 1810 1837 1937 
Begelly/Begeli 0751 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1556 1611 1711 1811 -- -- 
Folly Farm 0753 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1558 1613 1713 1813 -- -- 
Templeton/Tredeml (Boar's Head) 0757 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1602 1617 1717 1817 -- -- 
Princes Gate 0800 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1605 1620 1720 1820 -- -- 
Kiln Park Road 0807 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1612 1627 1727 1827 -- -- 
Narberth/Arbeth (Moorfield Road) 0811 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1616 1631 1731 1831 -- -- 
Cox Hill 0813 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1618 1633 1733 1833 -- -- 
Robeston Wathen/Llangwathen 0815 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1620 1635 1735 1835 -- -- 
Pont Canaston Bridge 0817 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1622 1637 1737 1837 -- -- 
Slebech/Slebets 0822 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1625 1642 1742 1842 -- -- 
Haverfordwest/Hwlffwrdd (Bus Station/Gorsaf Fysiau) (Stand 1 (arr) 0832 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1635 1652 1752 1852 -- -- 
Haverfordwest/Hwlffwrdd (Bus Station/Gorsaf Fysiau) (Stand 1 (dep) -- 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1700 1800 -- -- -- 
Withybush Hospital/Ysbyty'r Llwyn Helyg  -- 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1702 1802 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
A Service extends to Withybush Hospital on request 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Haverfordwest - Tenby via Kilgetty - Saundersfoot  Service 381 (TAAO381) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd May 2023 until 31st March 2024 

Operator: TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV 

Haverfordwest/Hwlffwrdd (Bus Station/Gorsaf Fysiau) (Stand 1 -- -- -- 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 
Withybush Hospital/Ysbyty'r Llwyn Helyg  -- -- -- 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 
Slebech/Slebets -- -- -- 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1712 1812 
Pont Canaston Bridge -- -- -- 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 
Robeston Wathen/Llangwathen -- -- -- 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819 
Cox Hill -- -- -- 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 
Narberth/Arbeth (Moorfield Road) -- -- -- 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1825 
Kiln Park Road -- -- -- 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 
Princes Gate -- -- -- 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832 
Templeton/Tredeml (Boar's Head) -- -- -- 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 
Folly Farm -- -- -- 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838 
Begelly/Begeli -- -- -- 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840 
Kilgetty/Cilgeti (Co-op) 0708 0757 0857 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1848 
Kilgetty/Cilgeti (Community Centre) 0709 0758 0858 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849 
Pentlepoir (Fountain Head)  0710 0800 0900 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1852 
Valley Road West | 0802 0902 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1855 
Ridgeway | 0804 0904 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1857 
Saundersfoot (Arcade/Yr Arced) | 0809 0909 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 
New Hedges/Llan-fair (Tavern) | 0815 0915 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 
Heywood Lane | 0819 | | | | | | | | | | | 
Tenby/Dinbych-y-Pysgod (South Parade/Rhodfa'r de) 0720 0825 0925 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1910 
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Tenby - Haverfordwest via Saundersfoot - Kilgetty  Service 381 (TAAO381) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd May 2023 until 31st March 2024 

Notes: A             
Operator: TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV TAFV 

Tenby/Dinbych-y-Pysgod (Upper Park Road) 0725 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1815 1915 
New Hedges/Llan-fair 0729 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1820 1920 
Saundersfoot (Arcade/Yr Arced) 0738 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757 1827 1927 
Ridgeway 0741 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1830 1930 
Valley Road West 0743 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1832 1932 
Pentlepoir (Fountain Head) 0746 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1835 1935 
Kilgetty/Cilgeti (Co-op) 0749 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 | | 
Kilgetty/Cilgeti (Community Centre) 0750 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 1837 1937 
Begelly/Begeli 0751 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 -- -- 
Folly Farm 0753 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 -- -- 
Templeton/Tredeml (Boar's Head) 0757 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 -- -- 
Princes Gate 0800 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 -- -- 
Kiln Park Road 0807 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 -- -- 
Narberth/Arbeth (Moorfield Road) 0811 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1831 -- -- 
Cox Hill 0813 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 -- -- 
Robeston Wathen/Llangwathen 0815 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835 -- -- 
Pont Canaston Bridge 0817 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 -- -- 
Slebech/Slebets 0822 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1742 1842 -- -- 
Haverfordwest/Hwlffwrdd (Bus Station/Gorsaf Fysiau) (Stand 1 (arr) 0832 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1852 -- -- 
Haverfordwest/Hwlffwrdd (Bus Station/Gorsaf Fysiau) (Stand 1 (dep) -- 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 -- -- -- 
Withybush Hospital/Ysbyty'r Llwyn Helyg  -- 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
A Service extends to Withybush Hospital on request 

 


